PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3035931

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
A.G. INDUSTRIES, INC.	09/23/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ROCK-TENN SHARED SERVICES, LLC	
Street Address:	504 THRASHER STREET	
City:	NORCROSS	
State/Country:	try: GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30071	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5626243
Patent Number:	5695161
Patent Number:	5915571
Patent Number:	6170674
Patent Number:	6749071
Patent Number:	D454594
Patent Number:	D442796

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (770)248-4402

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: knix@rocktenn.com

Correspondent Name: ROBERT A. CURRIE

Address Line 1: 504 THRASHER STREET

Address Line 4: NORCROSS, GEORGIA 30071

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

ROBERT A. CURRIE

/Robert A. Currie/

DATE SIGNED:

09/24/2014

This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 3

source=AG. Industries, Inc. assignment#page1.tif

PATENT
REEL: 033806 FRAME: 0122

502989332

source=AG. Industries, Inc. assignment#page2.tif source=AG. Industries, Inc. assignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 033806 FRAME: 0123

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT (the "Assignment") is made effective as of the 21st day of August, 2014, by:

A.G. INDUSTRIES, INC., a North Carolina Corporation ("Assignor"), in favor of ROCK-TENN SHARED

SERVICES, LLC, a Georgia limited liability corporation ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignee and Assignor have agreed to transfer, assign and convey certain assets of Assignor, including but not limited to the general intangibles of Assignor listed on Schedule "A" ("Patents and Patent Applications") attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference.

NOW THEREFORE, Assignor, in consideration of the foregoing and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, DOES HEREBY irrevocably and unconditionally grant, sell, bargain, assign, transfer, convey and deliver to Assignee good and valid title, and all of Assignor's right, title and interest, free and clear of all liens, security interests and other encumbrances, in and to the patents and patent applications, along with the right to sue for past infringement and any and all patent applications and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and for the use and benefit of its successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had such sale, assignment and transfer not have been made, as described on Schedule "A" hereto.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the Patents and Patent Applications, with all of the rights and appurtenances thereto belonging unto Assignee, for itself, its successors and assigns for its own use and behalf forever.

For good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor covenants that Assignor will do, execute and deliver, or will cause to be done, executed and delivered, all such further reasonable acts, transfers, assignments and conveyances, powers of attorney and assurances, for the better assuring, conveying and confirming unto Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in the Patents and Patent Applications hereby sold, transferred, assigned, and conveyed as Assignee may reasonably require.

This Assignment and covenants and agreements herein contained shall inure to the benefit of Assignee, its successors and assigns, and shall be binding upon Assignor, its successors and assigns.

PATENT REEL: 033806 FRAME: 0124 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, intending to be legally bound hereby, Assignor has executed and delivered this Assignment as of the day and year first above written.

A.G. INDUSTRIES, INC ("Assignor") By: Name: Robert McIntosh Title: EVP, General Counsel & Secretary	
STATE OF GEORGIA)	
County of Cobb) ss.	
On this	

Schedule A

Patent(s)

RECORDED: 09/24/2014

PATENT NO.	TITLE	INVENTORS	ISSUE DATE
5,626,243	Gravity Fed Merchandising System	Emory N. Brozak, Jr.	05-06-1997
5,695,161	Hinged Product Display Clip	Emory N. Brozak, Jr.	12-09-1997
5,915,571	Angular Tiered Media Display Structure with Adjustable Pockets	Joseph Czalkiewicz; Edward O. Gandolf; Gary W. Beck; Kenneth Ray Stott	06-29-1999
6,170,674	Product Display System with Support Structures for Holding Product in Locked and Unlocked Conditions	John Caterinacci	01-09-2001
6,749,071	Merchandizing Display	John Caterinacci	06-15-2004
D454,594	Formed Display Structure	Emory N. Brozak, Jr.	03-19-2002
D442,796	Floor Covering Material Display	Emory N. Brozak, Jr.	05-29-2001

PATENT REEL: 033806 FRAME: 0126